10 mm stroke
10 mm stroke
6.5 mm
382 g a 204 g
(Compared with the existing CDQ2 series,
ø32, 10 mm stroke, flange mounting)
JCQ ø20 JCQ ø20
JCQ ø20Existing model ø20

Dimension comparison (When mounted on the cylinder)� [mm]
Dimension comparison (When mounted on the cylinder)� [mm]
How to Order…………………………………………………… p. 3
Specifications… ……………………………………………… p. 4
Dimensions… ………………………………………………… p. 8
Auto Switch Mounting………………………………………… p. 12
Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connections and Examples… … p. 13
Made to Order… ……………………………………………… p. 14
Related Product… …………………………………………… p. 15
Specific Product Precautions………………………………… p. 16
Safety Instructions… ………………………………… Back cover
CONTENTS
2
M9BW30 L12
3012
With magnet for auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Auto switch
∗  �For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
Nil 2
S 1
n n
Number of auto switches
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Refer to page 4 for standard strokes.
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Bore size
Nil
M thread ø12 to ø40
Rc
ø50 to ø100TN NPT
TF G
Port thread type
Mounting
Nil Through-hole (Standard)
ø12 to ø100
A Both ends tapped
L Axial foot
ø32 to ø100F Rod flange
G Head flange
∗  �For the cylinder for the axial foot type or the rod flange type
mounting bracket, the cylinder rod protrusion dimensions
(Dimensions L and L1) vary from those of the standard
cylinder. When ordering only the cylinder, refer to the
cylinder for the foot type or the rod flange type mounting
bracket (-XC103) on page 14.
*  �A mounting bolt is shipped with the product only when the
mounting symbol is Nil (through-hole).
*  �For details on mounting bolt sizes, refer to page 7.
*  The mounting bolt is shipped with the product.
Mounting bolt
Nil None
L Shipped with the product
Made to order
(For details, refer
to page 4.)
Compact Cylinder
Double Acting, Single Rod
JCQ Series
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order

Depending on the operating environment, the product may not operate properly.
13
How to Order
Cylinder for the foot type or the rod flange type mounting bracket
Standard model no. XC103JC(D)QA
For cylinders with a foot type or a rod flange type mounting bracket (The rod end length is 5 mm longer than that of the standard model.)
Cylinder for the Foot Type or the Rod Flange Type Mounting Bracket1
Symbol
-XC103
JCQ Series
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and delivery times.
Bore size L
32 10
40 11
50 13
63 13
80 14
100 15
Dimensions other than those above are the same
as those of the standard model.
L
Dimensions
14
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0.50 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6 7 8
Number of needle rotations
F
lo
w
 r
at
e
[L
/m
in
 (
A
N
R
)]
Inlet pressure: 0.5 MPa
Metric size (Color: Light gray)
Inch size
(Color: Orange)
L2
L1
øD3
Applicable tubing O.D. ød
H (Width across flats)
L
3